



**HARTWELL PLACE**

**Chicago Methodist  
Senior Services**

Dear CMSS Staff,

I hope this email finds you all in good health.

Over the past few weeks we conducted COVID-19 testing for all staff and residents at Hartwell Place. We have received our results, and I am grateful to be able to share that all tests have come back negative. Hartwell Place officially has no active COVID-19 cases at this time.

Thank you to the whole team and community at Hartwell Place for your commitment and hard work. It has been a challenging couple of months and I am grateful for all you have done for our community and residents.

Over the next weeks we will be working to safely move residents back to their rooms and transfer residents who were at Wesley Place back to Hartwell Place.

Going forward we will continue to work in coordination with IPDH, alongside Chicago Department of Public Health (CDPH), and will continue to follow all of our rigorous safety and infection-control protocols that are in place to help in preventing any spread of the virus to our residents and employees. We will continue to restrict any non-medical personnel into the community and screen every employee, resident and private caregiver on a shift to shift basis for symptoms. Any person who is sick or experiencing any symptoms will not come to work.

The safety and health of all Hartwell residents remains our top priority. Please reach out by email if you have any questions or concerns.

Stay safe and be well,

Jennifer Vernoski  
Executive Director